FEDERAL UNI VERSAL SERVI CE PROGRAMS
FUND SI ZE PRQIECTI ONS FOR 1(Q09

H GH COST PROGRAMS:

Uni versal Service Fund

Long Ter m Support

Local Swi tching Support

Prior Period True-ups

USAC Adm ni strative Expenses

NECA Ongoi ng USF Adm ni strative
Expense

| nterest | ncone

TOTAL H GH COST PROGRAMS 1(Q09

LOW | NCOVE PROGRAMNS:

Li feline Assistance

Li nk- Up

Incremental Toll Limtation
Pl CC Rei nmbur senent

Prior Period True-Ups

USAC Adm ni strative Expenses
| nterest | ncone

TOTAL LOW | NCOVE PROGRAMS 109

$ 216.1 M
$ 117.4 M
$ 97.7 M
$ 7.9 M
$ 0.7M
$ 1.5 M
($ 0.9 M
$ 440.4 M
$ 128.6 M
$ 13.0 M
$ 0.8M
$ 0.8M
$ 0.8M
$ 0.5M
($ 0.7 M
$ 143.8 M



